Item no 5.23

QUESTION NO 23

By Councillor Jim Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 3 May 2018

Question

(1) Can the Convener explain why many radiators controlled by thermostats in the City Chambers do not adjust their output based on the temperature of the room they are located in?

Answer

(1)

(2)

Question

(2) Can the Convener inform Council when the heating system in the City Chambers will be switch off as we move into summer?

Answer